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Rawaa Almukhtar, MD, MPH 
San Diego, CA 

rawa.almukhtar@gmail.com  
Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 
Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, Injectables, 
Hair Transplant/Hair Loss, General 
Dermatology 

 
Tina Alster, MD 
Washington, DC 

talster@skinlaser.com 
Specialty: Laser Surgery, Enery Based 
Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, Injectables 
 

Marc Avram MD 
New York, NY 

mavram@dravram.com 
Specialty: Hair Transplant/Hair Loss 

 

Anna Bar, MD 
Portland, OR  

bara@ohsu.edu 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Mohs Surgery 
 

Mark Baucom, MD 
Atlanta, GA 

baucom@atlantadermsurgery.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Cosmetic 
Dermtaology, Mohs, Injectables, Face Lift, 
Neck Lift 

 

Anthony Benedetto, DO, FACP 
Drexel Hill, PA 

avb@benedettoderm.com 
Specialty: Laser Surgery, Cosmetic 
Dermatology, Mohs, Injectables, General 
Dermatology 

 

Eric Bernstein, MD, MSE 
Ardmore, PA  

jess@dermguy.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 
Devices, Cosmetic Dermatolgy, Injectables 

 

Vince Bertucci, MD, FRCPC 
Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada 

vince.bertucci@utoronto.ca 
Specialty: Cosmetic Dermatology, 
Injectables 

 

Travis Blalock, MD 
Atlanta, GA  

twblalo@emory.edu 

Specialty: Mohs 

 

 

Jeremy Bordeaux, MD, MPH 
Cleveland, OH 

jeremy.bordeaux@uhhospitals.org 

Specialty: Mohs, Advanced Reconstruction, 
Mohs for Melanoma, Personal Development 

 

Cheryl Burgess, MD 
Washington, DC  

cheryl.burgess@ctr4dermatology.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 
Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, Injectables, 
Hair Transplant/Hair Loss, General 
Dermatology, Face Lift 
 

Kimberly Butterwick, MD 
San Diego, CA 

kbutterwick@clderm.com 
Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 
Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, Injectables, 
Tumescent Liposuction 

 

Bryan Carroll, MD, PhD 
Cleveland, OH 

bryan.carroll@uhhospitals.org 

Specialty: Mohs, Multidisciplinary Tumor 

Board 

 

Todd Cartee, MD 
Hershey, PA  

tcartee@pennstatehealth.psu.edu 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Cosmetic 
Dermatology, Mohs, Injectables, venous 
Procedures 
 

Lisa Chipps, MD, MS 
Beverly Hills, CA  

lisachippsmd@gmail.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 
Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, Mohs, 
Injectables, Neck Lift, Blepharoplasty 

 

Joel Cohen, MD, FACMS 
Greenwood Village, CO  

jcohenderm@yahoo.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, 

Injectables 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kyle Coleman, MD 
New Orleans, LA 

dr.coleman@etrecosmeticderm.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, 

Injectables, Hair Transplant/Hair Loss, 

Blepharoplasty, Liposuction/Fat Transfer 

 

M. Laurin Council, MD, MBA, MA 
St. Louis, MO  

mlaurincouncil@gmail.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, Mohs, 

Injectables, Hair Transplant/Hair Loss 

 

Sabrina Fabi, MD, FAACS 
San Diego, CA  

sgfabi@gmail.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Cosmetic 

Dermatology, Injectables 

 

Edgar Fincher, MD, PhD 
Beverly Hills, CA  

efincher@gsdermca.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, Mohs, 

Injectables, Face Lift, Neck Lift, 

Blepharoplasty 

 

Rebecca Fitzgerald, MD 
Los Angeles, CA  

fitzmd@rfmdla.com 
Specialty: Cosmetic Dermatology, 

Injectables 

 

Mitchel Goldman, MD 
San Diego, CA  

mgoldman@clderm.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, 

Injectables, Leg Vein Treatments, 

Sclerotherapy, Liposuction 

 

Christopher Harmon, MD 
Vestavia, AL  

charmon@surgicaldermatology.com 

Specialty: Mohs 
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Deirdre Hooper, MD 
New Orleans, LA 

drdeirdrehooper@gmail.com 
Specialty: Energy Based Devices, 

Cosmetic Dermatology, Injectables, 

General Dermatology 

 

Omar Ibrahimi, MD, PhD 
Stamford, CT 

omar.ibrahimi@gmail.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices  
 

Rebecca Kazin, MD 
North Bethesda, MD 

rebeccakazin@gmail.com 

Specialty: Energy Based Devices, 

Cosmetic Dermatology, Injectables, Hair 

Loss Treatment, PDO Threads 

 

David Kent, MD 
Macon, GA 

dekent@dsspc.com 

Cell Phone/Text: (478) 319-0274 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, Mohs, 

Tumescent Liposuction 

 

Shilpi Khetarpal, MD 
Cleveland, OH 

shilpikhetarpal@gmail.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, 

Injectables 

 

Jessica Labadie, MD 
Chesnut Hill, MA 

jlabadie@skincarephysicians.net 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, 

Injectables, Hair Transplant/Hair Loss 

 

Justin Leitenberger, MD 
Portland, OR 

leitenbe@ohsu.edu 

Specialty: Mohs, Complex 

Reconstruction, Rare Tumors, Mohs for 

Melanoma with IHC  

 
 

 

 

 

 

Mary Lupo, MD 
New Orleans, LA 

drlupo@drmarylupo.com 

Specialty: Energy Based Devices, 

Cosmetic Dermatology, Injectables, hair 

Transplant/Hair Loss, General 

Dermatology 

 

Sino Mehrmal, MD 
St. Louis, MO 

smehrmal@gmail.com 

Specialty: Mohs, General Dermatology 

 

Gilly Munavalli, MD 
Charlotte, NC 

gmunavalli@carolinaskin.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, Mohs, 

Injectables, Blepharoplsty 

 

Rajiv Nijhawan, MD 
Dallas, TX 

rajiv.nijhawan@utsw.edu  

Specialty: Mohs 

 

Ariel Ostad, MD 
New York, NY 

drarielostad@gmail.com 

Specialty: Energy Based Devices, 

Cosmetic Dermatology, Mohs, Injectables, 

General Dermatology, Neck Lift, 

Blepharoplsty 

 

Melanie Palm, MD, MBA 
Solana Beach, CA 

drpalm@artofskinmd.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Cosmetic Dermatology, 

Injectables, General Dermatology, Body 

Contouring 

 

Drew Saylor, MD, MPH 
Berkeley, CA 

Drew.Saylor@ucsf.edu 

Specialty: Mohs 

 

Elizabeth Tanzi, MD 
Chevy Chase, MD 

etanzi@capitalskinlaser.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Energy Based 

Devices, Comsetic Dermatology, 

Injectables 

 

 

Stan Tolkachjov, MD, FACMS 
Lewisville, TX 

stan.tolkachjov@gmail.com 

Specialty: Mohs 

 

Jake Wang, MD 
Clevland, OH 

Jake.Wang@UHhospitals.org  

Specialty: Mohs 

 

Christina Wong, MD 
Beachwood, OH 

christina.wong2@uhhospitals.org 

Specialty: Mohs 

 

Seigrid Yu, MD 
San Francisco, CA 

Siegrid.Yu@ucsf.edu 

Specialty: Laser Surgery, Mohs 

 

 


